included in the notice of such meeting or waiver thereof; or (b) by the affirmative vote of a majority
of the entire Board of Directors given at any regular meeting of the Board, or any special meeting
thereof; provided that notice of the proposed amendment, repeal or new bylaw or bylaws be included
in the notice of such meeting or waiver thereof or all of the directors at the time in office be present
at such meeting.

 Certificate

 I, Secretary of
PacifiCorp, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, HEREBY CERTIFY
that the foregoing printed pages, entitled on page 1 "Bylaws of PacifiCorp as Amended effective
May 23, 2005" constitute a full and true copy of the Bylaws of said corporation as amended to the
date of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand this ______________ day of __________________________, __________.

Secretary

EXHIBIT E

PACIFICORP
UNCONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

TOTAL CORPORATION PROPOSED FINANCING TOTAL PROFORMA

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
   OPERATING REVENUES 3,438,952,088 3,438,952,088
   OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE
   OPERATION 1,929,373,826 1,929,373,826
   MAINTENANCE 311,914,442 311,914,442
   TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 2,241,288,268 0 2,241,288,268
   DEPRECIATION 372,668,587 372,668,587
   AMORTIZATION 61,054,527 61,054,527
   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 96,297,630 96,297,630
   INCOME TAXES -- FEDERAL 95,781,130 6,647,087 102,428,217
   -- STATE 7,878,018 903,256 8,781,274
   PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 66,549,578 66,549,578
   INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT ADJUSTMENTS -- NET (5,854,860) (5,854,860)
   GAINS FROM DISPOSITION OF UTILITY PLANT CR 0 0
   LOSSES FROM DISPOSITION OF UTILITY PLANT 60,094 60,094
   ACCRETION EXPENSE 0 0
   GAINS FROM DISPOSITION OF ALLOWANCES CR 16,224,770 16,224,770
   OTHER UTILITY OPERATING INCOME - STEAM HTG 0 0
   UTILITY OPERATING INCOME 519,453,886 (7,550,343) 511,903,543
OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS
   OTHER INCOME
   INCOME FROM MERCHANDISING 367,663 367,663
   INCOME FROM NONUTILITY OPERATIONS 834,838 834,838
   NONOPERATING RENTAL INCOME 41,539 41,539
   EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 839,244 839,244
   INTEREST AND DIVIDEND INCOME 7,876,811 10,220,500 18,097,311
   ALLOW FOR FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION 9,915,057 9,915,057
   MISCELLANEOUS NONOPERATING INCOME 396,466,451 396,466,451
   GAIN ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 1,142,752 1,142,752
   TOTAL OTHER INCOME 417,484,355 10,220,500 427,704,855
   OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS
   LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 650,349 650,349
   MISCELLANEOUS AMORTIZATION 629,194 629,194
   MISCELLANEOUS INCOME DEDUCTIONS 355,901,412 355,901,412
   TOTAL OTHER INCOME DEDUCTIONS 357,180,955 0 357,180,955
   TAXES APPLIC TO OTHER INCOME & DEDUCTIONS
   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 211,423 211,423
   INCOME TAXES 22,805,499 22,805,499
   INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2,065,260) (2,065,260)
   TOTAL TAXES APPLIC TO OTHER INC & DED 20,951,662 0 20,951,662
   NET OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS 39,351,738 10,220,500 49,572,238
   INCOME BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES 558,805,624 2,670,157 561,475,781
INTEREST CHARGES
   INTEREST ON BONDS 237,603,134 237,603,134
   AMORTIZATION OF DEBT DISCOUNT AND EXPENSE 3,911,956 3,911,956
   AMORTIZATION OF LOSS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 6,116,695 6,116,695
   AMORTIZATION OF PREMIUM ON DEBT (2,718) (2,718)
   AMORTIZATION OF GAIN ON REACQUIRED DEBT (85,275) (85,275)
   INTEREST ON DEBT TO ASSOCIATED COMPANIES 473,493 473,493
   OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE 26,579,047 (9,675,000) 16,904,047
   ALLOW FOR BRD FUNDS USED DURING CONSTR (16,966,931) (16,966,931)
   NET INTEREST CHARGES 257,629,401 (9,675,000) 247,954,401
   INCOME BEFORE EXTRAORD. ITEMS 301,176,223 12,345,157 313,521,380
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS -- NET OF INCOME TAX
   INCOME TAX ON CUM. EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCT. PRINC 0 0
   CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCT. PRINCIPLE 0 0
NET INCOME 301,176,223 12,345,157 313,521,380
   PREFERRED DIVIDEND REQUIREMENTS 2,083,790 2,083,790
EARNINGS AVAILABLE FOR COMMON STOCK 299,092,433 12,345,157 311,437,590

EXHIBIT E
PAGE 1 OF 1

	(1) Oregon PUC transmittal letter.doc
	(2) Oregon PUC Application.doc
	(3) Oregon PUC Proposed Form of Order.doc
	(4) Exhibit A(2).pdf
	(5) Exhibit B.doc
	(6) Exhibits D E F 12-31-05.xls
	(7) Exhibit G.pdf